



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33063 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 86 OF 2018

Subhash Parmanand Muzumdar

...Applicant

Vs.

Rekha Ashok Muzumdar

...Respondent

Adv. Anuja Divadkar a/w Y. Singh i/by NDB Law for the Applicant.

Adv. Freddy Bhadha i/by V.S. Kapse for Defendant Nos.1A, 1B and 1C.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2ND JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Mr. Bhadha Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1A, 1B and 1C seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let the same be filed on or before 16th January, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 23rd January, 2025.

2. Stand over to 23rd January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)