



2026:BHC-OS:7592

Board Sr.No.: -69

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33063 OF 2024

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) 86 OF 2018

Subhash Parmanand MuzumdarPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha Ashok MuzumdarRESPONDENT

Mr. Yeshwant Singh, a/w. Anuja Divadkar, i/b. NDB Law, for
Applicant.

V.S. Kapse, for Defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 23rd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/01/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)