



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33063 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 86 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.42 OF 2001
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 208 OF 2001

Subhash Parmanand Muzumdar

...Applicant

In the matter between

Kumudish Paramannd Muzumdar

(since deceased) & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Ashok Paramannd Muzumdar

(since deceased) & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Anuja Divadkar a/w Yashwant Singh i/by NDB Law for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. V. S. Kapse for Respondent Nos.1A to 1D.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25TH FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. The present Interim Application seeks distribution of certain shares of Hindustan Unilever Limited. There is in principle no objection to the Interim Application being allowed. However, Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that there are certain other bank accounts, fixed deposits etc. which have all



come to light and therefore seeks leave to submit details of all other bank accounts, fixed deposits etc. to enable a composite order to be passed in respect of all other such assets belonging to the deceased.

2. Hence, by consent stand over to 4th March, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)