



sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33063 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 86 OF 2018**

Subhash Parmanand Muzumdar	... Applicant
In the matter between	
Dr. Kumudish Parmanand Muzumdar	... Plaintiffs
(Deceased) & Anr.	
v/s.	
Rekha Ashok Muzumdar & Ors.	... Defendants

Mr. Yashwant Singh i/by NDB Law for the Applicant.
Mr. Freddy Bhadha for the Defendants.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 17th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) seeks time to file reply to the Application.
2. Reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. List the matter on 4th July 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)