



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4072 OF 2025

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) 86 OF 2018

Subhash Parmanand MuzumdarPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha Ashok MuzumdarRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36342 OF 2025

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 42 OF 2001

Subhash Parmanand MuzumdarPETITIONER

V/S

Rekha Ashok MuzumdarRESPONDENT

Mr. Yashwant Singh a/w. Ms. Anuja Divadkar i/b. NDB Law,
for the Applicant

Mr. V. S. Kapse, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 26/03/2026.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.



2026:BHC-OS:7592

(ASSOCIATE)